NOTICE
POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2013
7:30 A.M.

NOTICE 18 HEREBY GIVEN, that a regular meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board has
been scheduled for Tuesday, November 19, 2013 at 7:30 a.m. the Grand Rapids City Hall, 420
North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, MN, 55744 to discuss the following:

L. Call to Order

I1. Approve Minutes

II.  Consideration of Monthly Bills and Financial Statement
IV.  Visitors

V. Grounds Superintendent

VI.  Concessions.

VILI.  Director of Golf

VIIL.  Old Business

IX.  New Business

X. Correspondence and Open Discussion
X1 Adjourn.

Copies to:

Golf Course Board

Lynn DeGrio

City Clerk

File Copy

Finance Director

Bob Cahill

City Administrator
City Council



GRAND RAPIDS GOLF COURSE BOARD
SPECIAL MEETING
October 4, 2013
7:30 AM

Present: Jeff Ericson, Larry O'Brien, Ron lannelli, Steve Forneris
Absent: Dan Richter

Staff: Bob Cahill Director of Golf
Steve Ross  Grounds Superintendent

I Jeff Ericson, Chair, called the meeting to order.

II.  Visitors: None

I, Steve Forneris made a motion recommend to the City Council the purchase of a used
John Deere tractor priced at $16,400. Ron lannelli seconded the motion. The motion
passed,

IV. Steve Forneris made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Ron lannelli
seconded the motion. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Larry O'Brien
Recording Secretary



GRAND RAPIDS GOLF COURSE BOARD
SPECIAL MEETING
October 30, 2013
7:30 AM
Present: Jeff Ericson, Larry O'Brien, Ron lannelli, Steve Forneris
Absent: Dan Richter

Staff: Bob Cabhill Director of Golf
Steve Ross  Grounds Superintendent

I Jeff Ericson, Chair, called the meeting to order.

Il.  Visitors: Dale Adams

. Ron lannelli made a motion to approve the 2014 Operating Budget. Steve Forneris
seconded the motion. The motion passed. Steve Forneris made a motion to approve
the 2014 CIP Budget of $65,000. Ron lannelli seconded the motion. The motion
passed.

IV. Steve Forneris made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Ron lannelli
seconded the motion. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Larry O'Brien
Recording Secretary



DATE :
TIME:
ID:

CHECKS
PRIOR ARPPROVAL

FPUREGAMA GOLF COURSE BILL LIS T - NOVEMBER 1Y, 2073

11/13/2013
14:03:11
AP443000.CGR

0221650
0400015
0401804
0514200
0718010
1205700
1300082
1308355
1309388
1618235
1721105
1821725
1820555

ISSUED-PRIOR

0212750
D301.328
0315329
0405447
0718015
0718070
1309335
1405850
1609557

2000490
2008600
2205637
2301700
TOODBS3
TO00815

ITNVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 11/1%/2013

A ITPRIDE LINEN & APPAREL
B SEPTIC SERVICE INC

BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE INC
D.C.R. COMMUNICATIONS INC
DAVIS OILL

EEC BYSTEMS

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

GREGORY J. LES &MAN DBA

M & R ENTERPRIS

MINNESOTA TORO

MINNESOTA WOMEN'S GOLF ASB0C
PRESTO PRINT

QUALITY REFRIGERATION & HTG
RUTTGER'S SUGAR LAKE LODGE
STOKES PRINTING COMPANY

TOTAL UNPATD TO BE APPROVED IN THE

APPROVAL

BLUE CRO3% & BLUE SHIEBLD OF MN
ROHERT CAHILL

" COHASSET

DELTA DENTAL OQF MINNESQOTA
GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL
GRAND RAPRPIDS STATE BANK
MINNESOTA REVENUE

NEXTERA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PIONEER MUTUAL LIFE INS CO
P.U.C.

TDS Metrocom

THOUSAND LAEKES DOCEK & LIFPT LLC
VERIZON WIRELESS

WASTE MANAGEMENT

ELEMENT PAYMENT SERVICES

GARY HAUSLADEN

PAGE 1

SUM QF;

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED IN THE 30UM OF:

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

AMOUNT DUF

53.74
591.00
13.88
30.00
113,52

221,12
13,438.75
36.94
1,258,350
794.58
50,00
14.62
356.25
8,625.00
171.52

26,769.4%2

1,316.50
20.00
58.82
11.20
61.80
82.16
46.31
4,29
4.10
3,924.50
376.03
450,00
33.74
259,42
25.00
16,400.00

15,
Ly
’

3
1
1
1
7
4
3,1

43,573.87

T0,343.29




CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS - POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE
Statement of Income and Expenses
OCTOBRER 31, 2013 TO OCTOBER 31, 2009

Operating Revenues:

Season Passes
Green Feas
Ancillaries

Total Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses:

Personnel
Materials and Supplies
Other Services & Charges

Total Operating Expenses
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)

Nonoperating Revenues
Concessionaire Lease
Operating Transfer In
Clubhs/Park Prj Fundraising Exps
Sales Tax Repayment

Debt Principal Payment
Depreciation

MET INCOME (LOSS)

Capital Contribution-Restroom
Restroom Capital Expenditures

YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD
THROUGH  THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH
10/31/2013  10/31/2012  10/31/2011  10/31/2010  10/31/2009
$ 156,618 § 181,802  § 100,744  $ 185280  $ 187,377

193,984 215,224 194,373 210,372 187,020

135,722 127,986 132,924 128,259 129,235

486,324 525,102 518,041 523,920 503,632

193,792 197,793 201,048 189,600 184,205

59,565 60,135 62,717 48,313 34,823

147,515 178,050 153,834 136,468 150,064

400,872 435 978 417,597 374,381 369,992

85,452 89,124 100,444 149,539 133,640

6,248 6,549 5608 2,690 9,526
16,000 14,000 14,000 7,500 3,000
) ] ; . (14,032)
. (12,297) (12,297) (12,297) (12,297)

(30,608) (30,303) (13,742) - (27,000)

(72,904) (72,033 (63 995) (24,500 _{(15119)
$ 4190 $ (4960) § 30018 § 122,932 § 77718

$ 34,288
(6,049)

s
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CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE

SCHEDULE OF BUDGET VS ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSES
Eor the Period Ended October 31, 2013
With Comparative Actual Amounts for the Period Ended October 31, 2012

Operating Revenues

Season Passes
Green Fees
Ancillary

Total Revenues

Operating Expenses

Personnel
Materials and Supplies
Other Services & Charges

Total Expenses

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)

Nonoperating Revenues
Concessionaire lLease
Oparating Transfer In
Sales Tax Repayment
Debt Principal Payment
Depreciation

NET INCOME

Capital Contribution-Restroom
Restroom Capital Expenditures

2013 2013 o
— OVER (UNDER) % OF 2012

BUDGET AG TUAL BUDGET ~ BUDGET _ ACTUAL
$ 187,300 [|$ 156.618[ $ (30,682 84% $ 181,892
217,500 193,984 (23,516) 89% 215,224
126,150 135,722 10,572 108% 127,986
529,950 486,324 (43,626) 92% 525102
223,931 193,792 (30,139) 87% 197,793
62,135 59,565 (2,570) 96% 60,135
165,230 147,515 (17,715) 89% 178,050
451,296 400,872 (50,424) 89% 435,978
78,654 85,452 8,798 89,124
4,500 8,248 1,748 139% 6,549
18,000 16,000 (2,000) 89% 14,000

. . . 0% .
. . . 0% (12,297)
(30,606) (30,808) - 100% (30,303)
(70,000) (72,904) 2,904 104% (72,033
s 548 |8 4100 3642 $ (4,960

$ 34,288

(6,049)
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